## Prospective Student Application Incoming Grades K – 8 School Year 2025-2026



City Springs EMS serves all students within its enrollment zone. You can find out whether you live within the school zone by contacting the school at 410-396-9168. Office staff will look up the address to see if it falls withing the zone.

As a conversion charter school that serves its enrollment zone, City Springs EMS also holds a lottery each year to determine which students may attend from out-of-zone after all in-zone K-8 students are served. To participate in the lottery please complete and return this form.

Today's Date:/	/		
Last name of prospective	student:		
First name of prospective	student:		
Student Number (only fo	r a student currently atte	nding a City School):	
Male Female	Non-binary	Prefer not to say	Date of Birth:///
Grade the student will er	ter in August 2025:		
Names and grades of sibl	ings that already attend (	CSEMS	
Names and grade level or	other children you are re	egistering today for the lotte	ery (one form per child must be completed):
	-	lude the name of the schoo	I, grade(s) attended and location.
2			
Parent/Guardian Name(s	):		
Home Address:			Zip Code
Home Phone:		Cell Phone:	
Work Phone:		E-mail Address:	
Admission is based on	your home address, av	vailable space and the re	s for informational and contact purposes. sults of our lottery. If you would like a tour or se contact Lee Ann Giorgilli at the e-mail below.
			m at City Springs Elementary/Middle School. held at 4:00 PM on Wednesday, Feb. 12th.

In order to participate in the lottery, this form must be returned by 3 pm Friday, Feb. 1, 2025 to: • City Springs Elementary/Middle School, 100 S. Caroline Street, Baltimore, MD 21202 Attention: Lee Ann Giorgilli; or, E-mail: lgiorgilli@bcps.k12.md.us

Baltimore City Public Schools does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, ancestry or national origin, religion, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity, gender expression, marital status, disability, veteran status, genetic information, or age in its programs and activities and provides equal access to the Boy Scouts of America and other designated youth groups.

